Datasheet
Heated Humidity and Temperature Probe
for Meteorological Applications
EE260
Datasheet EE260
v1.8 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE260

Datasheet EE260
v1.8 / All rights reserved  |  8
Order Example
EE260-M1
Feature Code Desciption
Model M1 RH + T
Output signal No code 0 - 10 V
Output 1 measurand No code Relative humidity [%RH]
Output 1 scaling low No code 0
Output 1 scaling high No code 100
Output 2 measurand No code Temperature T [°C]
Outout 2 scaling low No code -40
Output 2 scaling high No code 60
Accessories
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Accessories Code
Radiation shield with artificial ventilation HA010511
Modbus configuration adapter, M12 4 poles  USB1) HA011018
Configuration cable for EE2601) HA011020
E+E Product Configuration Software
(Free download: www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Connector, M12x1 socket, 8 poles, for self assembly HA010704
Sensor connection cable M12x1 socket <-> free ends, 8 poles, shielded
	 1.5 m (4.9 ft)
	 3 m (9.8 ft)
	 5 m (16.4 ft)
	 10 m (32.8 ft)
HA010322
HA010323
HA010324
HA010325
Wall mounting clip, Ø25 mm (0.98") HA010227
Protection cap for M12 socket HA010781
Protection cap for M12 plug HA010782
1) Both accessories are necessary for configuration
EE260-M1GA8MB2SBL20SBH120
Feature Code Description
Model M1 RH + T
Output signal GA8 0 - 2.5 V
Output 1 measurand No code Relative humidity [%RH]
Output 1 scaling low No code 0
Output 1 scaling high No code 100
Output 2 measurand MB2 Temperature T [°F]
Output 2 scaling low SBL20 20
Output 2 scaling high SBH120 120
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.r.l.
T +39 02 2707 86 36